

RICHARD J. HUGHES JUSTICE COMPLEX · P.O. BOX 037 · TRENTON, NJ 08625-0984

For immediate release: July 3, 2018

Superior Court Judge Stephanie Ann Mitterhoff Appointed to Appellate Division

Superior Court Judge Stephanie Ann Mitterhoff will be temporarily assigned to the Appellate Division effective Aug. 1, Chief Justice Stuart Rabner announced today.

The Appellate Division of the Superior Court is New Jersey's intermediate court. The 32 Appellate Division judges hear appeals from decisions of the trial courts, the Tax Court and state administrative agencies. The Appellate Division generally decides between 6,000 and 6,500 appeals and about 8,500 motions annually.

A graduate of the University of Texas at Austin and Rutgers School of Law – Newark, Judge Mitterhoff was appointed to the Superior Court by Gov. Chris Christie in 2014. She sat in the civil division in Essex Vicinage prior to her Appellate Division assignment. Judge Mitterhoff comes up for tenure in 2021.

Before joining the Judiciary, Judge Mitterhoff was a partner at Bramnick, Rodriguez, Mitterhoff, Grabas & Woodruff in Scotch Plains, where she concentrated in civil trials and appeals. She also worked as an assistant attorney in the New Jersey Office of the Attorney General.

"I am honored to continue serving the people of New Jersey in this role and I thank Chief Justice Rabner for this opportunity," Judge Mitterhoff said. "My thanks also go to the staff of the Essex Vicinage for their hard work and support."

#